
Appendix G - Contact Details

Name Address Telephone E Mail

Council Contacts
Richard Ball Acting Head of Service Transportation, Council Offices, Plough Lane, Hereford, HR4 0PR 01432 260965 rball@herefordshire.gov.uk
Clive Hall Highways Network Manager Highways, Unit 3, Thorn Business Park, Rotherwas Ind Estate, Hereford, HR2 6JT 01432 260786 clhall@herefordshire.gov.uk
Andrew Culley Programme & Contracts Manager Highways, Unit 3, Thorn Business Park, Rotherwas Ind Estate, Hereford, HR2 6JT 01432 261955 aculley@herefordshire.gov.uk
John Bobin Streetscene Manager Highways, Unit 3, Thorn Business Park, Rotherwas Ind Estate, Hereford, HR2 6JT 01432 383214 jbobin@herefordshire.gov.uk
Rachel Rice Service Development Manager Highways, Unit 3, Thorn Business Park, Rotherwas Ind Estate, Hereford, HR2 6JT 01432 261776 rrice@herefordshire.gov.uk
Alan Negus NRSWA Co-ordinator Highways, Unit 3, Thorn Business Park, Rotherwas Ind Estate, Hereford, HR2 6JT 01432 260783 AlanN@herefordshire.gov.uk
Emegency Number Highways Out of hours manned at Garrick House 01432 260000

Neighbouring Authorities
Shropshire County Council Main Offices Shire Hall, Abbey Forgate, Shrewsbury, SY2 6ND 0845 678 9000 customerfirst@shropshire.gov.uk
Worcestershire C.C Main Offices County Hall, Spetchley Road, Worcester, WR5 2NP 01905 763763
Gloucestershire C.C Main Offices Shire Hall, Gloucester, GL1 2TG 01452 425000 customerservices@gloucestershire.gov.uk
Monmouthshire C.C Main Offices County Hall, Cwmbran, Gwent, NP44 2XH 01633 644644 feedback@monmouthshire.gov.uk
Powys C.C Main Offices County Hall, llandrindod Wells, Powys, LD1 5LG 0845 055 2155 tls.helpdesk@powys.gov.uk

Amey Wye Valley Ltd
Mark Thomas Operations Manager Unit 3, Thorn Business Park, Rotherwas Ind Estate, Hereford, HR2 6JT 01432 845900 mark.thomas@amey.co.uk

Owen Williams Consultants
Owen Williams Main Offices Thorpe House, 25 King Street, Hereford, HR4 9BX 01432 267200 bethan.bussey@amey.co.uk

Highways Agency
Dave Smith Route Manager Highways Agency, C4, 5 Broad Way, Broad Street, Birmingham, B15 1BL 0121 678 8209 dave.smith@highways.gsi.gov.uk
Ben Barker AmeyMouchel (Control Centre) Unit 2035, Birmingham Business Park, Birmingham, B37 7YE 0121 254 1361 / 1338 mac9.ncc@ameymouchel.com
Emergency Contact AmeyMouchel (Control Centre) Manned 24 hours 0121 254 1361 / 1338

Traffic Signal UK
Paul Owen Regional Manager Unit 3, Bentley Mill Way, Walsall, West Midlands, WS9 8SX 0845 201 2691 paul.owen@tseu.net

West Mercia Police
PC Colin Mears Liaison Officer Hereford Police Station, Bath St, Hereford, HR1 2HT 08457 444888 colin.mears@westmercia.pnn.police.uk
Operations Room Hereford 08457 444888

Fire Brigade
Hereford Fire Station, St Owen Street, Hereford, HR1 2JW 01432 274561
Worcester 2 Kings Court, Charles Hastings Way, Worcester, WR5 1JR 0845 12 24454 info@hwfire.org.uk

Utilities
Welsh Water Asset Records, Data Svs, Eastern Business Park, St Mellons, Cardiff, CF3 5EA 02920 534690
National Grid Gas Lakeside House, The Lakes, Northampton, NN4 7HD plantprotection@uk.ngrid.com
Openreach BT Telecom House, Trinity St, Hanley, Stoke on Trent, ST1 5ND 0800 169 3849
Central Networks Bureau Services, Toll End Road, Tipton, West Midlands, DY4 0HH 08457 353637
Severn Trent Water Waterworks Lane, Edgbaston, Birmingham, B16 9DD 01902 793931
Wales & West Utilities 1st Floor, Wales & West House, Spooner Close, Celtic Springs, Coedkernew, Newport, NP10 8FZ 02920 278912 plantprotection@wwutilities.co.uk
National Grid Transmissions PO Box 3484, NGT House, Warwick Park, Gallows Hill, Warwick, CV34 6TG 01926 416772
Mainline Pipelines c/o Fisher German Charter Surveyors, Pipeline Office, New Rd, Hardley, Southampton, SO45 3NW 02380 883150 pipelines@fishergerman.co.uk
Cable & Wireless Atkins Telecom, PO Box 290, 260 Aztec West, Almondsbury, Bristol, BS32 4WE 01454 288808 OSM.enquiries@atkinsglobal.com
Envoy Ocean Park House, East Tyndall St, Cardiff, CF24 5GT nrswa@envoyonline.co.uk
Western Power Distribution Lamby Way Ind Estate, Rummey, Cardiff, CF3 8EF 0800 052 0400
Teraspan Networks Enterprise House, ocean Village, Southampton, SO14 3XB
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